SPM2007_36 (04/21)1
SMT Power Inductors
Flat Coils - PG0006NL and PG0138NL Series
PulseElectronics.com
Height: 6.0mm Max (PG0006) - 4.8mm Max
(PG0138)
Footprint: 13.4mm x 13.3mm (PG0006)
        13.0mm x 12.8mm (PG0138)

Irated3
(A)
DCR (m) Inductance
@ 0ADC
(µH ±20%)
Saturation4
Current
ISAT (A)
Heating5
Current IDC
(A)
Core Loss6
Factor
K2TYP MAX
PG0006NL Series
PG0006.601NL 0.5 23 0.6 0.75 0.60 23 47 69.3
PG0006.102NL 0.9 20 1.4 1.75 1.0 20 31 77.1
PG0006.212NL 1.9 14 3.0 3.6 2.1 14 21 121.3
PG0006.312NL 2.8 12 7.0 7.5 3.1 12 14 119.4
PG0006.422NL 3.8 10 7.0 7.5 4.2 10 14 161.8
PG0006.462NL 4.2 9 9.8 10.4 4.6 9 12 151.9
PG0006.552NL 5 8 11.8 12.4 5.5 8 11 158.9
PG0138NL Series
PG0138.601NL 0.48 28.3 1.40 1.75 0.60 28.3 30.5 55.3
PG0138.102NL 0.8 21 3.0 3.6 1.0 22.8 21 69.1
PG0138.222NL * 1.8 13.5 7.0 7.5 2.2 15.5 13.5 101.3
PG0138.332NL 2.8 11.5 9.8 10.4 3.3 12.2 11.5 130.3
PG0138.472NL 3.7 10.2 11.8 12.4 4.7 10.2 10.5 162.3
PG0138.552NL 4.4 8.2 11.8 12.4 5.5 8.2 10.5 190.0
1. The temperature of the component (ambient plus temperature rise) muse be within
thestandard operating temperature range.
2. Inductance at Irated is a typical inductance value for the component taken at rated
current.